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Leeds Primary Care Key Meeting Dates
Financial Year 2020-2021

Please check which TARGET group your Practice is in
Some groups have changed to enable practices to attend the same TARGET event
with other practices within the same PCN

NHS

Leeds

Clinical Commissioning Group

Date

Group

Meeting

Thu 02/04/2020
Tue 21/04/2020
Thu 30/04/2020
Wed 13/05/2020
Thu 14/05/2020
Tue 19/05/2020
Thu 04/06/2020
Thu 18/06/2020
Thu 02/07/2020
Tue 07/07/2020
Thu 16/07/2020
Thu 10/09/2020
Tue 15/09/2020
Thu 24/09/2020
Wed 30/09/2020
Thu 08/10/2020
Tue 13/10/2020
Thu 22/10/2020
Thu 12/11/2020
Tue 17/11/2020
Thu 26/11/2020
Thu 14/01/2021
Tue 19/01/2021
Wed 20/01/2021
Thu 28/01/2021

A (Formally North)

B (formally South & East)

C (Formally West)
All
A

(@)

All
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External TARGET
External TARGET
External TARGET

Members Meetings

In House TARGET
In House TARGET
In House TARGET

In House TARGET
In House TARGET
In House TARGET
External TARGET
External TARGET
External TARGET
Members Meeting
In House TARGET
In House TARGET
In House TARGET
External TARGET
External TARGET
External TARGET
In House TARGET
In House TARGET

City-Wide Conference

Members Meetings

In House TARGET




Thurs 04/02/2021 A External TARGET
Tue 09/02/2021 B External TARGET
Thu 25/02/2021 C External TARGET
Thu 04/03/2021 A In House TARGET
Tue 09/03/2021 B In House TARGET
Wed 17/03/2021 All Members Meeting
Thu 25/03/2021 C In House TARGET

About the meetings

Members Meetings: opportunity for engagement between the Leeds GP Confederation, NHS Leeds
CCG, PCNs and member practices around national policy and commissioning strategy

Who should attend? A GP, nurse and practice manager from each practice.
Key contact: sonia.robson@nhs.net

TARGET: stands for ‘Time for Audit, Review, Guidelines, Education and Training’. TARGET provides
education and training to support continuous quality improvement.
NEW Practices are encouraged to use at least 2 out of the 5 In House TARGET dates for joint
events with practices within the same PCN.
Who should attend? All general practice clinical staff.
Key contact: |leedsccg.target@nhs.net

Council of Members and Clinical Commissioning Forum: dates TBC

All dates are correct at date of publication (24/01/2020). Invites will be sent before meetings.
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PCN Groupingsi

TARGET Session A: Former North (Thursdays Mercure Parkway)

Central North Leeds

Alwoodley Medical Centre

Central North Leeds

Meanwood Health Centre

Central North Leeds

Oakwood Surgery

Central North Leeds

Rutland Lodge Medical Practice

Central North Leeds

Shadwell Medical Centre

Central North Leeds

Street Lane Practice

Central North Leeds

The Avenue Surgery

Central North Leeds

North Leeds Medical Practice (Associate to this PCN)

Chapeltown Allerton Medical Centre
Chapeltown Chapeltown Family Surgery
Chapeltown Newton Surgery

Chapeltown St Martins Practice
Chapeltown Westfield Medical Centre
Chapeltown Woodhouse Medical Practice

LSMP & The Light

The Light - OneMedicare

LSMP & The Light

Leeds Student Medical Practice

Otley Aireborough Family Practice

Otley Chevin Medical Practice

Otley Westgate Surgery - One Medicare
Wetherby Bramham Medical Centre

Wetherby Collingham Church View Surgery
Wetherby Crossley Street Surgery

Wetherby Spa Surgery

Wetherby Wetherby Surgery - One Medicare
Yeadon Aire Valley Surgery

Yeadon Guiseley and Yeadon Medical Practice
Yeadon Park Road Medical Practice (Menston & Guiseley)




TARGET Session B: Former South & East (Tuesdays Holiday Inn)

Beeston Beeston Village Surgery

Beeston City View Medical Practice (including Shafton Lane Surgery)
Beeston Leeds City Medical Practice

Beeston Oakley Medical Practice

Cross Gates

Ashfield Medical Centre

Cross Gates

Colton Mill Medical Centre

Cross Gates

Family Doctors

Cross Gates

Manston Surgery

LS25/ 26 Garforth Medical Practice

LS25/ 26 Gibson Lane Practice

LS25/ 26 Kippax Hall

LS25/ 26 Nova Scotia Medical Centre
LS25/ 26 Lofthouse Surgery

LS25/ 26 Moorfield House

LS25/ 26 Oulton Surgery

BHR Ashton View

BHR Bellbrooke Surgery

BHR York Street Health Practice

BHR Church Street & Conway Medical Centre
BHR East Park Medical Centre

BHR Lincoln Green Medical Practice
BHR Milan Street (branch of NLMP)
BHR The Roundhay Road Surgery

BHR Shakespeare Community Practice
BHR The Practice at Harehills Corner

Middleton and Hunslet

Church Street

Middleton and Hunslet

Drs Khan and Muneer

Middleton and Hunslet

Lingwell Croft Surgery

Middleton and Hunslet

The Arthington Medical Centre

Middleton and Hunslet

Whitfield Practice

York Road Garden Surgery
York Road The Medical Centre (Laybourn & Partners)
York Road Shaftesbury Medical Centre




TARGET Session C: Former West (Thursday Mercure Parkway)

Armley Armley Medical Centre
Armley Priory View
Armley Thornton Medical Centre

Bramley, Wortley and Middleton

Hawthorn Surgery

Bramley, Wortley and Middleton

The Beech Tree Medical Practice

Bramley, Wortley and Middleton

Whitehall Surgery

Bramley, Wortley and Middleton

Bramley Village Health & Wellbeing Centre

Holt Park Fieldhead Surgery
Holt Park High Field Surgery
Holt Park Ireland Wood & Horsforth Medical Practice

Morley & District

Drighlington Medical Centre

Morley & District

Fountain Medical Centre

Morley & District

Gildersome Health Centre

Morley & District

Leigh View Medical Practice

Morley & District

Morley Health Centre

Morley & District

South Queen Street Medical Centre

Morley & District

Windsor House Group Practice

West Leeds Hillfoot Surgery

West Leeds Manor Park Surgery

West Leeds Pudsey Health Centre

West Leeds Robin Lane Health and Wellbeing Centre
West Leeds Sunfield Medical Centre

West Leeds The Gables Surgery

West Leeds West Leeds Family Practice
Woodsley Abbey Grange Medical Practice
Woodsley Burley Park Medical Centre
Woodsley Burton Croft Surgery
Woodsley Craven Road Medical Centre
Woodsley Hyde Park Surgery

Woodsley Kirkstall Lane Medical Centre
Woodsley Laurel Bank Surgery

Woodsley Vesper Road Surgery

'N.B. A small number of practices are not included on this list pending a decision on grouping.




